shall include all costs accrued during the period in which payments were withheld. 

5. FINANCIAL MATTERS 

5.1. MAXIMUM LIABILITY OF THE OAG 

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Contract, the maximum liability of the OAG under 

this Contract is Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars and No Cents 

($14,407.00). 

5.2. PAYMENT STRUCTURE 

Federal Share 

The OAG shall be financially liable to the County for the federal share of the County’s 

Contract associated costs. “Federal Share” means the portion of the County’s Contract 

associated costs that the federal Office of Child Support Enforcement reimburses the